EDI IMPLEMENTATION GUIDELINES FOR SHAPE EDIFACT DELFOR / Delivery Schedule
Implementation Guideline Shape DELFOR Version 1.0 / 2019.6.24 1
Official version of this document resides on the Shape Corp Supplier Portal
Shape Corp
Supplier EDI Specification
Delivery Schedule
DELFOR
EDIFACT DELFOR D.96A

 7083 CONFIGURATION, CODED C an..3 ‘
COMMENTS
Shape has a mix of part number formats that are transmitted.
Some are 6 digits long.
All newer part numbers are 6 digits followed by a ‘site suffix’ based on the ordering plant, separated with a dash.
These should not be confused with part revision/engineering change levels which are separate data segments.
Examples:
123456-20 Represents the Grand Haven campus.
123456-21 Represents the Athens campus.
123456-80 Represents the Europe campus.
EDI IMPLEMENTATION GUIDELINES FOR SHAPE EDIFACT DELFOR / Delivery Schedule
Implementation Guideline Shape DELFOR Version 1.0 / 2019.6.24 19
Official version of this document resides on the Shape Corp Supplier Portal
0290 PIA – ADDITIONAL PRODUCT ID
Segment group: 8 Level: 3
EDIFACT status: conditional Shape status: mandatory
Maximum use: 10 per LIN in segment group 8 (max. 9999) Shape occurrences: 1 per segment group 8
Function: segment identifying the additional product identification.
Shape interchange: see remarks.
Example: PIA+1+01:EC’
           A   B    C
 EDIFACT STANDARD DEFINITION SHAPE IMPLEMENTATION
REF TAG NAME ST FT SP ST FT REMARKS
A 4347 PRODUCT ID. FUNCTION
QUALIFIER
M an..3 + M an..3 “1” = Additional identification
 C212 ITEM NUMBER IDENTIFICATION M   M
B 7140 Item number C an..35 : C an..35 Shape’s designated part revision. (Engineering
change level)
C 7143 Item number type, coded C an..3 : C an..3 “EC” = Engineering change level.
 1131 Code list qualifier C an..3 :
 3055 Code list responsible agency, coded C an..3 +
EDI IMPLEMENTATION GUIDELINES FOR SHAPE EDIFACT DELFOR / Delivery Schedule
Implementation Guideline Shape DELFOR Version 1.0 / 2019.6.24 20
Official version of this document resides on the Shape Corp Supplier Portal
Segment group 10: RFF-DTM
Segment group: 10 Level: 3
EDIFACT status: conditional Shape status: conditional
Maximum use: 10 per LIN in segment group 8 Shape occurrences: 1 per segment group 8
Function: group of segments giving references related to the line item and where necessary, their dates.
Shape interchange: see segment description.
0420 RFF - REFERENCE
Segment group: 10 Level: 3
EDIFACT status: mandatory if segment group 10 is used Shape status: mandatory
Maximum use: 1 per segment group 10 (max. 10) Shape occurrences: 1 per segment group 10
Function: segment for identifying documents relating to the line item, e.g. a contract and its appropriate line item.
Shape interchange: see remarks.
Example: RFF+ON:A1A2A3A4A’
             A               B
 EDIFACT STANDARD DEFINITION SHAPE IMPLEMENTATION
REF TAG NAME ST FT SP ST FT REMARKS
 C506 REFERENCE M   M
A 1153 Reference qualifier M an..3 : M an..3 “ON” = Order number.
B 1154 Reference number C an..35 : C an..35 Number of the Purchase Order relevant for the
article defined in the preceding LIN.
 1156 Line number C an..6 :
 4000 Reference version number C an..35 ‘
0430 DTM - DATE/TIME/PERIOD
Segment group: 10 Level: 3
EDIFACT status: conditional Shape status: conditional
Maximum use: 1 per RFF Shape occurrences: not used